SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Thermal Resistance RthJA – – 420(1) °C/W
Junction to Ambient Air
NOTES:
(1) Device on fiberglass substrate, see layout
SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Power Dissipation at Tamb = 25°C Ptot 300(1) mW
Junction Temperature Tj 150 °C

♦ This diode is also available in other case styles and
configurations including: the dual diode common cathode
configuration with type designation AZ23, the single diode
SOT-23 case with the type designation BZX84C, and the single
diode SOD-123 case with the type designation BZT52C.
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: SOT-23 Plastic Package
Weight: approx. 0.008 g
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
12/10/98
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
.016 (0.4)
 .0
56
 (
1.
43
)
.037(0.95) .037(0.95)
m
ax
. .
00
4
(0
.1
)
.122 (3.1)
.016 (0.4) .016 (0.4)
1 2
3
Top View
.102 (2.6)
.0
07
 (
0.
17
5)
.0
45
 (
1.
15
)
.118 (3.0)
 .0
52
 (
1.
33
)
.0
05
 (
0.
12
5)
.094 (2.4)
.0
37